LAUREL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM

NOVEMBER 17, 2021

7:00 P.M.

Motion by ______ seconded by ______ that Resolutions 1121-14 – 1121-17 be adopted.

 Roll Call Vote
 Approved _____ Denied _____ Abstentions_____

Resolution 1121-14

Resolved that the Laurel Springs Board of Education hereby approves the resolution for a transfer to the Tuition Reserve Account in an amount not to exceed \$600,000. effective immediately and remain in effect until said power is revoked by the district

Resolution 1121-15

Motion to approve the acceptance of the School Security Grant award in the amount of \$20,000. and the availability of local funds in case the total estimated costs of the proposed work exceed the school district's grant allowance, and if applicable, the school district's responsibility to return a pro rata share of the school security project grant to the NJDOE upon termination of a lease prior to June 30, 2024.

Resolution 1121-16

Motion to approve the acceptance of the following American Rescue Plan-ESSER Grants awards:

APR ESSER \$328,337. Accelerated Learning \$50,000. Summer Learning and Enrichment \$40,000. Beyond the School Day \$40,000. Mental Health \$45,000.

LAUREL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM

NOVEMBER 17, 2021

<u>7;00 PM</u>

Resolution 1121-17

Motion to approve the Laurel Springs School APR to be used as a vaccination clinic site for the Laurel Springs School Community, anticipated November 29^{th} from 3:00 - 7:00 PM, pending the coordination of all health and safety protocols to meets the standards of the Laurel Springs School District.